Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) OS - 06 - 2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
	1EET			
To the Director of the U.S. Pate 103433				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Guillaume Huchet	Name: Bayer CropScience LP			
Tai-Teh Wu 8 3.07	Internal Address: Patent Department			
15 7				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes X Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):				
Execution Date(s) 6/12/07, 6/12/07, 6/12/07, 6/13/07	Street Address: 2 T.W. Alexander Drive			
X Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Research Triangle Park			
Joint Research Agreement	State: NC			
Government Interest Assignment	Country US			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 27709			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
11/810,201 Filed on June 5, 2007	NANCE			
Additional numbers a				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and nate of			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:			
Name: Raymond J Harmuth	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00			
Internal Address: Bayer CropScience LP	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Patent Department	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 2 T.W. Alexander Drive	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Research Triangle Park	8. Payment Information			
State: NC Zip: 27709	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Phone Number: 1-(919) 549-2102	Expiration Date			
Fax Number: 1-(919) 549-3994	b. Deposit Account Number 50-2510			
Email Address:	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: Pampamsen	7/31/07			
Signature	Date			
Pam Ramsey Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Documents to be recorded (including cover shee	et) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450			
/03/2007 DBYRNE00000115\ 502510 11810201	10,11,0,000 1700, Alexanulla, V.A. 22313-1450			
FC:8021 (40.00 pg				

PATENTS ONLY (Form PTO-1595)								
1. Name of conveying	party(ies):		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
Daphne M	iller	Karen L. Eag	gles					
Additional n	ame(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	─────────────────────────────────────						
Name and address of address		····						
Internal Address:								
City:	State:	ZIP:						
	of receiving party(ies)							
City:	ditional name(s) & address(es) attached?	ZIP:						
If this document is b	(s) or patent number(s): eing filed together with a new applic Application No.(s)		ate of the application is:ent No.(s)					

ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS	We, _	1)Guill	<u>laume Huch</u>	et; 2) Tai-	<u>Гећ Wu; 3)</u>	Daphne I	viller;
<u>4) Ka</u>	ren L. Eagles							
of	1) 804 Wheaton I	Orive, Lawrer	nce, KS 6	6049; 2) 20	0 Collinso	n Drive, Cl	napel Hill, I	NC 27514;
3) 82	1 Crosby Street, Lib	erty, MO 640	68; 4) 81	1 Barron Ro	ad, Raym	ore, MO 64	1083	
have	invented certain imp	provements in	າ	STABILIZI	ED HERB	CIDAL CO	MPOSITIO)N
desci	ribed in a patent app	lication exec	uted by m	ne and ident	ified in the	United Sta	ates Patent	Office as
follow	vs:							
	S	Serial No.:	Unass	igned				
	F	iled:	June 5	5, 2007				
	A	Attorney's Do	cket No.:	CS8638C	2			and

WHEREAS, BAYER CROPSCIENCE LP of Research Triangle Park, North Carolina, a legal entity of the state of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration and in accordance with the obligations in our employment contracts with BAYER CROPSCIENCE LP, we_do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said BAYER CROPSCIENCE LP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also any improvements on said invention or inventions now or hereafter made by us during the period of our employment; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention, inventions or improvements and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention, inventions or improvements in this or any foreign country; and we hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said BAYER CROPSCIENCE LP, as assignee of the entire interest.

We further agree, without any payment by BAYER CROPSCIENCE LP, other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said BAYER CROPSCIENCE LP, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention, inventions or improvements, including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings, whenever requested, testify in any interference

CS8638C2 1

Signed at Kansas City, MO

Date: 6/(2/07)

Date: 6/(2/07)

Date: 20/12/07

Date: 20/12/07

Signed at Kansas City, MO

Date: 20/12/07

Date: 20/12/07

Signed at Kansas City, MO

Date: 20/12/07

Signed at Kansas City, MO

Date: 20/12/07

Daphne Miller

or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful

papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective.

CS8638C2

RECORDED: 08/03/2007

Date:____